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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 7th round, Match #53

Monday, 29.09.2025, 18:00, "Avanhard", Rivne. 11°C. Spectators: 1765

«Veres» Rivne

1 : 4

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

91 Horokh Valentyn
22 Stamoulis Konstantinos
4 Cipot Kai
33 Honcharenko Roman
2 Smiian Maksym
14 Kharatin Ihor (C)
6 Kutsia Giorgi
18 Boiko Vitalii
26 Sten Serhii
77 Sharai Vladyslav
30 Ndukve Denys

Substitutes
23 Kozhukhar Andrii
1 Stefaniuk Pavlo
17 Protasevych Mykhailo
44 Checher Danyil
3 Vovchenko Semen
16 Yakhontov Maksym
29 Kucherov Valerii
8 Hodia Dmytro
47 Pushkutsa Ihnat
90 Nongo
7 Aydin Eren
99 Murashko Dmytro

Coach
Shandruk Oleh

23 Volynets Yevhenii
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
5 Sarapii Eduard
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
9 Filippov Oleksandr
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
19 Shepelev Volodymyr
22 Veleten Vladyslav
44 Chobotenko Serhii
45 Braharu Maksym

Substitutes
21 Bushchan Georgii
1 Kudryk Oleh
6 Talles
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
10 Yosefi Tomer
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
13 Beskorovainyi Danylo
29 Borel
30 Liedniev Bohdan
31 Maisuradze Giorgi
89 Haiduchyk Mykola
94 Hryshkevych Denys

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Matiash Viktor
Assistant 2:
Tsmokanych Nazarii
4th Official:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid

VAR Referee:
Shurman Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Tsybulko Yevhen
VAR Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Delegate:
Aleksandrenko Volodymyr
Security Officer:
Reheliuk Volodymyr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 7th round, Match #53
Monday, 29.09.2025, 18:00, "Avanhard", Rivne. 11°C. Spectators: 1765

«Veres» Rivne 1 : 4 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
12' 9 Filippov Oleksandr

25' 8 Babenko Ruslan

37' 9 Filippov Oleksandr

42' 45 Braharu Maksym
26 Sten Serhii

7 Aydin Eren 46'

48' 18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr

66' 9 Filippov Oleksandr
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

66' 18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
6 Talles

66' 19 Shepelev Volodymyr
10 Yosefi Tomer

70' 10 Yosefi Tomer

30 Ndukve Denys 72'

14 Kharatin Ihor
29 Kucherov Valerii 74'

6 Kutsia Giorgi
8 Hodia Dmytro 74'

77 Sharai Vladyslav
90 Nongo 74'

74' 45 Braharu Maksym
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr

77' 22 Veleten Vladyslav
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii

30 Ndukve Denys
47 Pushkutsa Ihnat 90+1'

4 Cipot Kai 90+2'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


